bags at the proper time to the warehouses to stack paddy stocks. Thereby, 

paddy stock damages are increased. (The durability of polysac bags brought by 

farmers was less as most probably the Polysac bags had been used earlier) and 

the PMB had to pay money also for the polysac bags brought by farmers.   

 Twelve thousand (12,000) ground racks had been purchased from a supplier by 

paying a sum of Rs. 81 million during the year 2016 for storing paddy stocks in 

warehouses.  There were the following defects in the relevant ground racks.   

 Changes in the shape of the ground racks as timber logs had not